Intangible Assets, Investments and Other Assets, net 4,731.9  3,639.6

Total Assets $13,008.4  $12,283.4

LIABILITIES AND OWNER’S EQUITY

Total Current Liabilities $ 2,009.5  $ 1,449.8

Long-Term Debt  778.7  637.6

Postretirement Benefits Other Than Pensions,

Other Liabilities and Deferred Credits 1,783.2  1,724.1

Minority Interests 481.7  607.8

Total Owner’s Equity (1) 7,955.3  7,864.1

Total Liabilities and Owner’s Equity (1) $13,008.4  $12,283.4

Certain 1997 amounts have been reclassified to conform with the 1998 presentation.
* The summary excludes purchase accounting adjustments related to GM’s acquisition of Hughes.

(1) General Motors’ equity in its wholly-owned subsidiary, Hughes. Holders of GM Class H common stock have no direct rights in the equity or assets of Hughes, but rather have rights in the equity
and assets of GM (which includes 100% of the stock of Hughes).

F O R T Y  S I X

U N A U D I T E D  S U M M A R Y  P R O  F O R M A  F I N A N C I A L  D A T A *  ( C O N T I N U E D )

PRO FORMA SELECTED SEGMENT DATA

Direct-To-Home  Satellite  Satellite  Network  Eliminations
(Dollars in Millions) Broadcast Services Systems Systems and Other Total

1998

Total Revenues $ 1,816.1 $ 767.3 $ 2,831.1 $ 1,076.7 $ (527.3) $ 5,963.9

Operating (Loss) Profit (228.1) 321.6 246.3 10.9 (80.6) 270.1

Operating Profit Margin N/A 41.9% 8.7% 1.0% N/A 4.5%

Depreciation and Amortization $ 102.3 $ 231.7 $ 49.2 $ 41.7 $ 8.9 $ 433.8

Segment Assets 2,190.4 5,824.2 1,491.2 1,299.0 2,203.6 13,008.4

Capital Expenditures (1) 230.8 921.7 99.7 40.0 136.3 1,428.5

1997

Total Revenues $ 1,276.9 $ 629.9 $ 2,491.9 $ 1,011.3 $ (281.7) $ 5,128.3

Operating (Loss) Profit (254.6) 296.2 226.3 74.1 (35.6) 306.4

Operating Profit Margin N/A 47.0% 9.1% 7.3% N/A 6.0%

Depreciation and Amortization $ 86.1 $ 141.9 $ 39.4 $ 32.0 $ (3.0) $ 296.4

Segment Assets 1,408.7 5,612.8 1,312.6 1,215.6 2,733.7 12,283.4

Capital Expenditures (1) 105.6 625.7 113.9 43.1 (61.7) 826.6

1996

Total Revenues $ 621.0 $ 482.8 $ 2,056.4 $ 1,070.0 $ (221.5) $ 4,008.7

Operating (Loss) Profit (319.8) 242.4 183.3 107.7 (3.5) 210.1

Operating Profit Margin N/A 50.2% 8.9% 10.1% N/A 5.2%

Depreciation and Amortization $ 67.3 $ 55.2 $ 34.4 $ 28.3 $ 9.4 $ 194.6

Segment Assets 1,023.4 1,202.6 757.8 964.0 (43.8) 3,904.0

Capital Expenditures (1) 63.5 308.7 87.8 45.3 (55.9) 449.4

Certain 1997 and 1996 amounts have been reclassified to conform with the 1998 presentation.
* The summary excludes purchase accounting adjustments related to GM’s acquisition of Hughes.

(1) Includes expenditures related to satellites in segments as follows: $70.2 million in 1998 for Direct-To-Home Broadcast segment and $726.3 million, $606.1 million and $259.2 million in 1998, 1997
and 1996, respectively, for Satellite Services segment. Satellite Services segment also includes $155.5 million in 1998 related to the early buy-out of satellite sale-leasebacks.

F O R T Y  S E V E N

U N A U D I T E D  S U M M A R Y  P R O  F O R M A  F I N A N C I A L  D A T A *  ( C O N C L U D E D )